Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. www.most.gov.bd

No. 39.03.0000.007.08.004.14.193

Date: 08 June 2017

From:

Md. Abdul Quddus Dewan

Deputy Secretary

Ministry of Science and Technology

To.

Chief Accounts Officer

Ministry of Science and Technology

CGA Bhaban, Phase-3, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Sanction for Visit of Bangladesh delegation to observe the Science & Technology Museum and relevant places of Kolkata in India during 19th June to 23th June 2017.

Dear sir,

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of following delegation team for visit to observe Science & Technology Museum and relevant places of Kolkata in India during 19th June to 23th June 2017 or the nearest possible date under following terms and conditions:

No	Name & Denegation	Remark
1	Mr. Md. Muhiuddin Khan, Deputy Secretary,	Team
•	Ministry of Science & Technology.	Leader
2	Kazi Hasibuddin Ahmed, Curator (General),	Member
_	National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.	
3	Mr. Sukalyan Bachhar, Curator (Academic),	Member
	National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.	
4	Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz, Assistant Curator	Member
•	National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.	
5	Mr. Muminur Rashid, Assistant Curator,	Member
	National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.	
6	Mr. Soumitra Kumar Biswas, Senior Artist Cum Audio Visual Officer,	Member
	National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.	

a) While participating in the visit (Including Transit) they will be treated as on duty,

b) They will draw their pay and allowance in local currency, No part of it shall be paid in foreign currency,

c) All the expenses incurred for participation of serial no.1 will be borne by Ministry of Science & Technology, Serial no. 2-6 will be borne by National Museum of Science and Technology.

d) They will leave Bangladesh for India 18th June 2017 or on a nearby date and will leave India for Bangladesh on 24th June 2017 or on a nearby date.

This order is issued with the apporval of the competent authority.

Sincerely Your's

Sdl-

(Md. Abdul Quddus Dewan)

Deputy Secretary Phone: 9514994 No. 39.03.0000.007.08.004.14.193

Date: 08 June 2017

Copy for information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2. Principal Secretary to The Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.

- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh (Atten: Director, (Consular) with request to issue a note verbal and letter of introduction).
- 5. H.E Ambassadar, Embassy of India, Dhaka, Bangladesh (with request to issue visa in favour of the participants).
- 6. Director General, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. P.S. to Minister, Ministry of Science & Technology.Dhaka.
- 10. P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Md. Muhiuddin Khan, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Science & Technology.
- 12. Kazi Hasibuddin Ahmed, Curator (General), National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 13. Mr. Sukalyan Bachhar, Curator (Academic), National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 14. Mr. Md. Abdul Aziz, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 15. Mr. Muminur Rashid, Assistant Curator, National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 16. Mr. Soumitra Kumar Biswas, Senior Artist Cum Audio Visual Officer, National Museum of Science & Technology. Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 17. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 18. Aecounts Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 19. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

20. Office Copy/Master file.

(Md. Abdul Quddus Dewan) Deputy Secretary

Mobile: 01717-061438 E-mail: Section7@most.gov.bd

Date: 08 June 2017

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000

(Fax: 880-02-9576538, e-mail: section13@.most.gov.bd, Web:www.most.gov.bd)

No. 39.00.0000.013.25.023.16- 312

Subject: Sanction for participations to attend the IAEA/RCA Regional Training Course on Digital Industrial Radiography (DIR) and Industrial Computed Tomography (CT) to be held at Kajang, Selangor in Malaysia from 17-28 July 2017 (RAS-1.020-004).

With reference to the above subject the undersigned is directed to convey the sanction in favour of the following officials to attend the IAEA/RCA Regional Training Course on Digital Industrial Radiography (DIR) and Industrial Computed Tomography (CT) to be held at Kajang, Selangor in Malaysia from 17-28 July 2017 (RAS-1.020-004) (excluding travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

Serial No	Name & Particulars
01	Mr. Md. Nur Nazmul Alam
	Senior Engineer
	Non-Destructive Testing Division
	Atomic Energy Centre
	BAEC, Dhaka
02	Mr. Md. Ahasanul Habib
	Senior Scientific Officer
	Non-Destructive Testing Division
	Atomic Energy Centre
	BAEC, Dhaka

- a) While participating in the training (Including Transit) they will be treated as on duty;
- b) They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
- c) All the expenses incurred for participation will be borne by IAEA;
- d) They will leave Bangladesh for Malaysia 16 July 2017 or on a nearby date and will leave Malaysia for Bangladesh on 29 July or on a nearby date;
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Md. Muhiuddin Khan)
Deputy Secretary

8 +88-02-9570647

No. 39.00.0000.013.25.023.16-312

Distribution for information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh {Atten: Director (Consular), with request to issue note verbal)}.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- 4. Chairman, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission, Dhaka.
- 5. P.S to Minister, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 6. P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. Mr. Md. Nur Nazmul Alam, Senior Engineer, Non-Destructive Testing Division, Atomic Energy Centre, BAEC, Dhaka .
- 10.Mr. Md. Ahasanul Habib, Senior Scientific Officer, Nuclear Power and Energy Division, BAEC, Dhaka.
- \1. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
 - 12.Office Copy/Master file.

(Md. Muhiuddin Khan)

Deputy Secretary

Date: 08 June 2017

2 +88-02-9570647